U.S. PTO 12/657561 01/19/2010

1870

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
02-05	-2010 т
	# ## ## ## ## ##
To the Director of the U.S. Patent at	ocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: Ann Bennett
Tara Malanga	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5554 Boynton Gardens Drive
Execution Date(s) 01-15-2010	Greet Address. 2334 Boynton Gardens Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Boynton Beach
Joint Research Agreement	State: FL
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 33437
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Robert M. Downey, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Suite 300	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6751 N. Federal Highway	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Boca Raton	, or a ymone morning on
State: FL Zip:33487	
Phone Number: (561)989-0889	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (561)989-0887 Email Address: bocapatents@ao/com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	JANUARY 19, 2010 Date
<u> </u>	/
Robert M. Downey	Total number of pages including cover 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/26/2010 CHGUYEN2 00008032 12657561

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Ann Bennett of 5554 Boynton Gardens Drive, Boynton Beach, FL 33437, Manuel Ortega of 6822 West 2 Court, Hialeah, FL 33014, and Tara Malanga of 4218 Woods End Rd., Boca Raton, FL 33487 have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in an INTERCHANGEABLE WINDOW TREATMENT SYSTEM (hereinafter "the Invention") for which a Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/205,197 was filed on January 16, 2009, and for which a corresponding Non-Provisional Patent Application for a United States Patent (hereinafter "the Patent Application") was executed on January 13, 2010,

WHEREAS, Ann Bennett is desirous of acquiring, and Tara Malanga is agreeable to transfer, all of Tara Malanga's undivided ownership interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Application for the Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tara Malanga, by these presents, does hereby assign and transfer unto Ann Bennett, her successors and assigns, the undivided interest, as specified above, of Tara Malanga's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application for the Invention, throughout the United States, and in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United Stated and any foreign countries. Tara Malanga hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent(s) for the Invention between Ann Bennett and Manuel Ortega with Ann Bennett receiving 66.67% of an undivided interest of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, and Manuel Ortega receiving a 33.33% of an undivided interest of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, heirs and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted.

Executed this 15th day of January, 2010 at Boca Raton, Florida.

Tara Malanga

RECORDED: 01/19/2010

PATENT REEL: 023903 FRAME: 0007